
15

17

16

11

12

13

10 12 13

9 4X144X

2

SEE SECTION "A"

B

4 4

A

IMPORTANT - DO NOT ERASE

A (1 : 1) 113-764A NUT M10 FULL AEROTIGHT

118-097A SCREW, M10x100 SKT CAP HD, HTS, BLACK

114-519A WASHER, M10, PLAIN, ST ST

SECTION VIEW - CENTRE SUPPORT ASSEMBLY 

116-864A SCREW M8x20 SKT CAP HD, ST STL
(ON ASSEMBLY APPLY LOCTITE 2400 & SECURE, 3-POSITIONS)

12

11

3
1

ITEM NO. QTY. PART NO DESCRIPTION REVISION
1 1 117-703 FRAME ASSY, WELDED, HL LASER B
2 1 117-415 CENTRE SUPPORT ASSEMBLY, IGUS KGLM-20 C
3 1 117-411 ADJUSTMENT ASSEMBLY C
4 2 117-653 REAR ADJUSTER ASSY, ACETAL C
5 1 117-419 YAW PIN ASSY, FIXED, RIGGING FRAME A
6 1 117-420 YAW PIN ASSY, RIGGING FRAME A
7 1 116-142 ADJUSTING BAR ASSY, M10 A
8 2 116-143 BUSH, NYLON, ID 8.1, OD 10 A
9 4 104-687 STACKING PIN ASSEMBLY B
10 5 116-864 SCREW M8x20 SKT CAP HD, ST STL A
11 5 001-182 M8 x 25 CAP HD A
12 4 116-699 WASHER M8 SPRING, ST ST A
13 9 116-869 WASHER, M8 PLAIN, ST STL A
14 4 116-874 SCREW M4x8 SKT BUTTON HD, ST STL A
15 4 117-659 SCREW, M4x20 SKT CAP HD ST ST A
16 4 103-295 WASHER M4 PLAIN ST ST A
17 4 109-444 WASHER  M4 SINGLE COIL, SQUARE SECTION A
18 4 108-527 WASHER, M8, PLAIN, NYLON A
19 2 115-515 NUT M8 FULL AEROTIGHT A
20 6 117-046 SCREW M6x16 SKT CAP HD, ST ST A
21 1 117-921 SHIPPING CARTON, RIGGING FRAME, HL LASER GEN II A
22 1 117-914 FOAM PLINTH,  HL LASER RIGGING FRAME A

B (1 : 1)

19

8

13

18

18

7 6 5

19

13

8

18

18

YAW ADJUSTMENT DETAILS

IMPORTANT - PLEASE ENSURE THAT THE FOLLOWING ITEMS ARE PACKED IN THE
                        SHIPPING CARTON WITH THE RIGGING FRAME WHEN DISPATCHED - 

                        117-046  M6 x 16 SOCKET CAP HEAD SCREW  6-off

                        117-914  FOAM PLINTH, RIGGING FRAME, INSIGHT 1- off

                         QI10526  FITTING PROJECTOR TO RIGGING FRAME INSTRUCTIONS 1-off

117-705B RIGGING FRAME ASSY, HL LASER
(ON ASSEMBLY APPLY LOCTITE 2400 & SECURE, 3-POSITIONS)

  CAD GENERATED DRAWING
DO NOT MAKE MANUAL CHANGES

IF IN DOUBT, ASK.
A0

 D
RG

. N
o.

3r
d 

An
gl

e 
Pr

oj
ec

tio
n

DR
AW

N 
BS

 3
08

PR
O

PR
IET

AR
Y 

IN
FO

RM
AT

IO
N

Pr
oj

ec
tio

n 
Ltd

. It
 sh

al
l b

e 
re

tu
rn

ed
 im

m
ed

ia
te

ly 
up

on
 re

qu
es

t.
ot

he
r p

ur
po

se
 w

ith
ou

t t
he

 p
rio

r w
rit

te
n 

pe
rm

iss
io

n 
of

 D
ig

ita
l

no
r d

isc
lo

se
d 

to
 o

th
er

s,n
or

 u
se

d 
fo

r m
an

uf
ac

tu
rin

g 
or

 a
ny

sh
al

l n
ot

 b
e 

re
pr

od
uc

ed
 n

or
 tr

an
sfe

re
d 

to
 o

th
er

 d
oc

um
en

ts

Th
is 

do
cu

m
en

t c
on

ta
ins

 p
ro

pr
ie

ta
ry

 in
fo

rm
at

io
n 

w
hic

h 
is

fo
rw

ar
de

d 
to

 y
ou

 in
 c

on
fid

en
ce

 fo
r a

 sp
ec

ific
 p

ur
po

se
.It

TITLE COMPONENT OR DRG.No.

LAST CHANGE

TOLERANCES
UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED

METRIC: 1.000 = ±0.01

1.00  = ±0.1

1.0   = ±0.2

1     = ±0.4

IMPERIAL Fractional ±1/64"

Decimal ± 0.005"

ANGLES ± 0° 30

REV.

NOTE

DRAWN

APP.DO.

DATE A0:SHEET

ORIGINAL
SCALE

DRAWN

APP.ENG.

DATE

FIRST USED ONUnless Otherwise Stated DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETRES
REMOVE ALL BURRS & SHARP EDGES. DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
THE SURFACE TEXTURE ROUGHNESS NUMBER OF MACHINED
SURFACES SHOULD BE EQUAL TO OR LESS THAN 0.8um (N6 CLA32)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

ITEMPRE REVS DESCRIPTION REFER TO No
OFF REMARKS

MATERIAL

CODE

FINISH

Di
str

ib
ut

io
n 

Co
de

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

J

K

L

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

 

PROJECTION
DIGITAL

MIDDLETON M24 1XX

117-705

 

 

1:2
dsmithies

19-02-16

B

15-09-16

RIGGING FRAME ASSY, HL
LASER

1 OF 2

dsmithies
A

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

B
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    


	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View5
	Detail View A (1 : 1)
	Drawing View8
	Detail View B (1 : 1)


